Archbishop of Sydney Election Ordinance 1982 Amendment Ordinance 2013

No 21, 2013

Long Title

An Ordinance to modify the process for compiling the Final List under the Archbishop of Sydney Election Ordinance 1982.

The Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney Ordains as follows.

1. Name

This Ordinance is the Archbishop of Sydney Election Ordinance 1982 Amendment Ordinance 2013.

2. Amendment of the Archbishop of Sydney Election Ordinance 1982

Omit clause 17(5) of the Archbishop of Sydney Election Ordinance 1982 and insert instead the following –

- "(5) If no nominee on the Select List receives a majority of votes in both orders of the members of the Synod then present and voting, for the purpose of determining the course of action the Synod shall pursue, the President shall forthwith and without debate, put the following motions in the following order
 - (a) That a further vote on the motion under clause 16(3) be taken by secret ballot in respect of each nominee on the Select List using the procedure under clause 16A.
 - (b) That the Synod adjourn and that the nomination process start again pursuant to clause 33A."

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

PG KELL Chairman of Committees

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 22 July 2013.

R WICKS Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

ROBERT FORSYTH Administrator 23/07/2013